2 cosis cos

## RESOLUTION NO. R-80-24

WHEREAS, the City of Conway must purchase nine (9) automobiles for its Police Department to maintain the level of police surveillance and other services of that department that the City of Conway has been accustomed to; and,

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department of the City of Conway has need of a backhoe to maintain the streets and drainage systems of the City of Conway in an acceptable manner; and,

WHEREAS, the City has experienced a shortfall of revenues making it impossible to make the above mentioned purchases without endangering the fiscal integrity of the City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY. ARKANSAS:

THAT, the Conway Corporation is hereby requested to advance to the City of Conway, Arkansas from any available unrestricted funds in the hands of said Conway Corporation and belonging to said City, in an amount not to exceed the sum of \$85,000.00 to meet the above stated financial needs.

PASSED: August 12,1980

APPROVED: Mayor

ATTEST:

Clerk-Treasurer